
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
DEFENCE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:6076
ANSWERED ON:05.05.2005
REPAIRING OF RESIDENTIAL HOUSES
Singh Shri Ramsevak (Babuji)

Will the Minister of DEFENCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is aware of the irregularities being committed by Military Engineering Service in the repair work of residential houses in the military cantonment of Gwalior;

(b) if so, whether the Government has ordered any inquiry in this regard;

(c) if so, the details and the outcome thereof;

(d) the follow-up action taken thereon; and

(e) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer
MINISTER OF DEFENCE (SHRI PRANAB MUKHERJEE)

(a) No, Sir. No irregularity in the repair work of residential houses by Military Engineer Services, in the Military Cantonment of Gwalior, has been reported.

(b) to (e): Does not arise.
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